OIP	E MED	
NOW 17	Office (10-1608 ) 7.00 UNID NO. 0661-0011 (00p. 4/04)	FIE
CHEST & TIM	To the Honorable Commiss	former of th

12-12-2000



31	HEET	U.B. DEPARTMENT		~~ ~~
		Patent and	112	Ootn:

101549	9302
I. Name of conveying party(lee): Constantine N. Manis, Dick Walvis, Mike Bautista and Tom Szilagyi.	2. Hame and address of recelling party(les) Name: <u>Enikia</u> , <u>LLC</u>
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? (1 Yes. (1 fte.	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment . Q Margar	Street Address: 15 Independence
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Boulevard, 3rd floor
U Oilier	City Warren 5tale: NJ ZIP:
Execution Date: $\frac{10/16/00}{10/26/00}$ and	Arkillorus namn(s) & publicas (se) attached? Q Yes Cl. No.
4. Application number(a) or patent number(a):	
A. Palent Application No.(s)  09/605,064, 09/605,065 and	n, thu uxucuilon data of the application is: 10/16/00, 10/19/00 and 10/26/00 U. Patent No.(6)
09/605,066	inchad <b>7 O Yas UKN</b> o <sup>:</sup>
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and palents involved:
Name: <u>Jean-Marc Zimmerman, Esq.</u>	7. Tutal (ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$1.6500
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
And the second s	C: Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 226 St. Paul Street	8. Deposit account number:
Clly: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO HOT USE	ETHIS SPACE
O. Statement and alguntum.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the largeling information original document.  Jean-Marc Z. Limmerman  Home of Person Signing  Lett content of pages by tyling.	silon is two and correct and any attached copy is a true constraint and any attached copy is a true constraint and document 13

Sent By: WESTFIELD LAW OFFICES:

908 654 7207 ;

Oct-11-00 3:11PM;

Page 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, Constantine N. Manis of 11 Drinking Brook Road, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, Dick Walvis of 214 Calcita Drive, Santa Cruz, California 95060, Mike Bautista of 215 Canyon Drive, Portola Valley, California 94028, and Tom Szilagyi of 13605 E. Zayante Road, Felton, California 95018 have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled Method For Transmitting A Signal On A Network and have executed a declaration for a United States patent application on the invention, and

Whereas, ENIKIA, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 15 Independence Boulevard, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Warren, New Jersey 07059-2713 (hereinafter referred to as Assignce) is desirous of acquiring the entire title in the invention, patent application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other goods and valuable consideration, we assign to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representation, successors and assigns, the entire title in the invention, the patent application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, both foreign and domestic; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to the Assignee under the terms of this assignment.

In exchange for the named consideration, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under any International Convention or other international agreement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this agreement, and we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute additional assignments and other writings and do additional acts as the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent in the United States or in any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of the patent application or Letters Patent, by giving testimony in any proceeding or transaction involving the patent or Letters Patent, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

PATENT

REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0002

908 654 7207 ; Oct-11-00 3:11PM;

Page 3

Date:	Constantine N. Manis
Date:	By: Dick Walvis
Date:	By: Mike Bautista
Date: 10/26/00	By:

ENIKIA

PAGE 03

P. 3

19/11/2000 16:37 906563# Bent By: WESTFIELD L/W OFFICES; 9063634039

ENTRIA 908 854 7207 ;

Oct-11-50 3:11FM;

Page 3

By: Constantine N. Mania

Date: 10/19/2000

By: Dirk J. M. Walvis

By: Make Hautista

Date:

Tom Szilagyi

2

ляи ини викеи

**646E:** 2

р.3

10/11/2000 16:37 9089039033 Sent By: WESTFIELD LAW OFFICES;

ENIKIA 908 054 7207; Oct-11-00 3:11PM;

Page 3

PAGE 03

Date:	By: Constantine N. Manie
Date:	By:
Date: 10/16/00	By: Muhuel & Sautus Mike Bautista
Date:	By:

908 654 7207 ;

PAGE 12 Page 12/16

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, we, Constantine N. Manis of 11 Drinking Brook Road, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, Dick Walvis of 214 Calcita Drive, Santa Cruz, California 95060, Mike Bautista of 215 Canyon Drive, Portola Valley, California 94028, and Tom Szilagyi of 13605 E. Zayante Road, Felton, California 95018 have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled Method For Selecting And Changing Gears In Powerline Networks and have executed a declaration for a United States patent application on the invention, and

Whereas, ENIKIA, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 15 Independence Boulevard, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Warren, New Jersey 07059-2713 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire title in the invention, patent application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other goods and valuable consideration, we assign to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representation, successors and assigns, the entire title in the invention, the patent application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, both foreign and domestic; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to the Assignee under the terms of this assignment.

In exchange for the named consideration, we convey to the Assignce the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under any International Convention or other international agreement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this agreement, and we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute additional assignments and other writings and do additional acts as the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent in the United States or in any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of the patent application or Letters Patent, by giving testimony in any proceeding or transaction involving the patent or Letters Patent, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

PATENT

REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0006

ENIKIA

908 654 7207; Oct-11-00 3:14PM;

PAGE 13 Page 13/18

	OIPE	
(E	NOV 1 7 2000 1	
<b>\</b>	MADEMARK OFF	

Date:	Constantine N. Manis
Date:	By: Dick Walvis
Date:	By: Mike Bautista
Date: 10/26/80	By: Tom Szilagyi

10/11/2000 16:37 9089039033 t Ey: WESTFIELD LAW OFFICES;

ENIKIA

908 654 7207; Oct-11-00 3:14PM;

PAGE 13

Page 13/16

Date:	By: Constantine N. Manis
Date:	By: Dick Walvis
Date: 10/16/00	By: Muhul 16 Boutus Mike Bautista
Date	By: Tom Szilagyi

18/18/2000 89:53 9089039033

ENIKIA

ENIKIA

PAGE 13

P-13

10/11/2000 16:37 9889639033 ment by: WESTFIELD LIN OFFICER;

.4...

808 654 7207 ; Dot-11-09 5:14PM;

PAGE 13 Page 13/18

Constantine N. Manta Date: 10/12/2000

By: Dick Walvis

By: Market & Granter

Mike Bourdsen

Dute:

**REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0009** 

Sent By: WESTFIELD LAW OFFICES;

PAGE 07

908 854 7207 ; 0

**ASSIGNMENT** 

Whereas, we, Constantine N. Manis of 11 Drinking Brook Road, Monmouth Junction, New Jersey 08852, Dick Walvis of 214 Calcita Drive, Santa Cruz, California 95060, Mike Bautista of 215 Canyon Drive, Portola Valley, California 94028, and Tom Szilagyi of 13605 E. Zayante Road, Felton, California 95018 have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled Method For Changing Signal Modulation Based On Analysis Of Powerline Conditions and have executed a declaration for a United States patent application on the invention, and

Whereas, ENIKIA, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 15 Independence Boulevard, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Warren, New Jersey 07059-2713 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire title in the invention, patent application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other goods and valuable consideration, we assign to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representation, successors and assigns, the entire title in the invention, the patent application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom, both foreign and domestic; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to the Assignce under the terms of this assignment.

In exchange for the named consideration, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under any International Convention or other international agreement for any such application the date of the United States application (or other application if any) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this agreement, and we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute additional assignments and other writings and do additional acts as the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent in the United States or in any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of the patent application or Letters Patent, by giving testimony in any proceeding or transaction involving the patent or Letters Patent, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being

> PATENT REEL: 011315 FRAME: 0010

10/11/2000 16:43 9089039033 Sent By: WESTFIELD LAW OFFICES;

ENIKIA

908 654 7207 ; Oct-11-00 3:13PM;

PAGE 08 Page 8/16

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date:	By:Constantine N. Manis
Date:	By:
Date:	By: Mike Bautista
Date: 10/26/60	By: Tom Szilagyi

ENIKIA

PAGE DB

P. 8

10/11/2006 16:37 9889839833 Sent By: WESTFIELD LAW OFFICES;

EHIK10 DOB 854 7207 ;

Dot-11-00 9:13PM;

PAGE OR Page B/18

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the beautiful the essigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Dotsii \_\_\_\_

Constantine N. Manis

Date: 10/16/00

Date: \_\_\_

Tom Szilagyi

2

10/11/2000 16:37 9089039033 ENIKIA Sent By: WESTFIELD LAW OFFICES; 908 654 7207; Oct-11-00 3:13PM; 10/11/2000 16:37 9089039033

**RECORDED: 11/17/2000** 

ENIKIA

PAGE ØB Page 8/16

understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date:	By: Windrestin M. Manis  Constantine N. Manis
Date:	By: Dick Walvis
Date: 10/16/00	By: Mushel K Secution Mike Bautista
Date:	By: